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1 L.D. 1108 

2 (Filing No. H- 43 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
5 112TH LEGISLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 HOUSE AMENDMENT "fI" to S.P. 398, L.D. 1108, 
8 Bill, "AN ACT Concerning Fees Charged by Municipali-
9 ties for Copies of Vital Records." 

Amend the bill in section 1, ~D, sub-~(l), in the 
2nd line (page 1, line 30 in L.D. ) by striking out 

10 
11 
12 
13 

the underlined figure "$5" and inserting in its place 
the underlined figure '$3' 

14 
15 
16 
17 

Further 
sub-~(l), in 
striking out 
in its place 

amend the bill in section 2, ~E, 

the 2nd line (page 2, line 4 in L.D.) by 
the underlined figure "$5" and inserting 
the underlined figure '$3' 

18 STATEMENT OF FACT 

19 The purpose of this amendment is to reduce the 
20 amount for initial copies of vital statistics from $5 
21 as originally proposed in the bill to $3. This 
22 amendment does not change the figure of $2 for each 
23 additional copy. 

24 2871032885 

Filed by Rep. Murphy of Berwick 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the 
Clerk of the House 

3/29/85 (Filing No. H-43) 


